DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL
AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:
07-MAY-2013

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-12-2009

Net Production Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: December 2009 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Whisky 9,057,028 7,297,534 75,305,824
Brandy 3,879,179 3,435,450 16,225,220
Rum, Gin & Vodka 773,401 744,299 10,153,995
Alcohol 245,964,925 181,709,949 2,509,994,269
Production Total 259,674,533 193,187,232 2,611,679,308
Withdrawals
Taxable Total 23,373,086 21,196,923 273,617,314
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 452,957 719,954 12,730,907
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 14,495,301 17,623,899 125,728,452
For use US, Hospital, Education 181,166 166,665 2,395,754
For research, testing 10,563 2,325 36,990
Tax Free Total 15,139,987 18,512,843 140,892,103
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 452,639,207 453,465,715
Brandy 46,211,861 47,531,791
Rum, Gin & Vodka 8,485,120 8,700,731
Alcohol and Spirits 62,226,266 67,733,418
Miscellaneous 582,160 514,115
Total 570,144,614 577,945,770
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 1,888,349,603 1,747,267,282 21,307,967,280
Rye 11,590,265 10,994,979 105,096,724
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 249,134,784 243,652,278 3,016,758,860
Wheat & Sorghum 5,777,389 2,025,061 167,749,210
Total Grain 2,154,852,041 2,003,939,600 24,597,572,074

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

85,980,763
16,455,407

11,109,507
2,541,008,641
2,654,554,318

269,053,423

11,539,550
122,670,447
2,556,102
4,624,934
141,391,033

19,805,729,906
124,843,943
3,067,629,275
161,660,751
23,159,863,875

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov




Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others

Gin

Vodka

Cordials

Cocktails

Tequila

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

Virgin Islands

Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

5,729,200
1,395,173
2,494,599
553,968
181,712
1,440,544
7,676,790
3,711,125
226,065
934,588
674,378
19,288,942
25,018,142

5,055

1,199,133
81,038
302,769
1,582,940
26,606,137

7,522,596
1,891,876
4,155,645
1,549,305
2,059,795
727,391
318,326
1,365,386
1,092,628
454,846
911,153
22,048,947

1,430,506
252,787

5,228,545
1,208,575
1,955,238
414,165
179,408
1,073,433
5,412,461
4,579,089
168,981
1,533,785
623,156
17,148,291
22,376,836

15,255

1,373,699
148,087
107,987

1,629,773

24,021,864

7,007,538
1,845,347
4,015,579
1,139,569
1,484,262
768,140
240,173
1,098,170
921,969
267,182
1,000,569
19,788,498

823,260
207,037

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

71,040,394
17,533,364
30,727,788
6,892,064
3,430,378
15,731,488
103,249,937
49,695,575
6,553,848
17,238,905
9,480,883
260,534,230
331,574,624

210,710

19,319,293
2,232,194
4,860,513

26,412,000

358,197,334

98,965,014
25,109,721
56,791,072
16,209,335
23,435,646
9,854,511
4,196,239
13,966,420
14,036,051
6,112,746
15,137,407
283,814,162

13,954,017
3,236,330

73,445,613
16,432,599
31,437,519
8,042,348
3,439,005
16,448,854
98,334,927
52,962,529
8,747,223
16,939,933
7,669,280
260,454,217
333,899,830

245,450

20,340,000
2,396,373
2,311,467

25,047,840

359,193,120

99,097,283
25,847,684
60,797,208
14,940,359
23,548,790
7,928,124
3,953,998
16,147,903
10,901,030
6,451,121
16,490,955
286,104,455

12,555,761
3,288,910



Bottled Imports
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
Imported Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Imported Rum:
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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276,548
1,893,872
626,878
2,445,067
806,373
6,048,738

170,588,200
82,851,878
103,406,123
1,196,414
68,572,382

25,571,626
13,078,971
7,602,925
2,784,939

220,620
1,722,380
474,963
1,928,751
872,944
5,219,658

130,360,288
68,670,818
99,545,897

1,520,272
57,711,392

21,977,230
12,846,044
4,828,489
3,032,716

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

2,961,363
24,442,651
9,394,027
29,162,549
12,969,321
78,929,911

1,669,515,571
866,783,976
1,220,538,792
15,928,532

300,421,134
145,838,405
91,106,094

2,523,600
24,120,537
9,020,727
30,865,452
12,940,139
79,470,455

1,671,543,197
663,833,044
1,177,409,415
23,708,848

286,119,066
153,186,575
69,358,508



