

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY** ALCOHOL

## AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: December 2009

Report Date: 07-MAY-2013

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-12-2009

**Page:** 1 of 3

Net Production	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	9,057,028	7,297,534	75,305,824	85,980,763
Brandy	3,879,179	3,435,450	16,225,220	16,455,407
Rum, Gin & Vodka	773,401	744,299	10,153,995	11,109,507
Alcohol	245,964,925	181,709,949	2,509,994,269	2,541,008,641
Production Total	259,674,533	193,187,232	2,611,679,308	2,654,554,318
Withdrawals				
Taxable Total	23,373,086	21,196,923	273,617,314	269,053,423
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	452,957	719,954	12,730,907	11,539,550
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	14,495,301	17,623,899	125,728,452	122,670,447
For use US, Hospital, Education	181,166	166,665	2,395,754	2,556,102
For research, testing	10,563	2,325	36,990	4,624,934
Tax Free Total	15,139,987	18,512,843	140,892,103	141,391,033
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory	1			
Whisky	452,639,207	453,465,715		
Brandy	46,211,861	47,531,791		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,485,120	8,700,731		
Alcohol and Spirits	62,226,266	67,733,418		
Miscellaneous	582,160	514,115		
Total	570,144,614	577,945,770		
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)				
Corn	1,888,349,603	1,747,267,282	21,307,967,280	19,805,729,906
Rye	11,590,265	10,994,979	105,096,724	124,843,943
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	249,134,784	243,652,278	3,016,758,860	3,067,629,275
Wheat & Sorghum	5,777,389	2,025,061	167,749,210	161,660,751

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

2,003,939,600

24,597,572,074

23,159,863,875

2,154,852,041

**Total Grain** 

Page: 2 of 3

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	5,729,200	5,228,545	71,040,394	73,445,613
Brandy	1,395,173	1,208,575	17,533,364	16,432,599
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,494,599	1,955,238	30,727,788	31,437,519
Virgin Islands	553,968	414,165	6,892,064	8,042,348
Others	181,712	179,408	3,430,378	3,439,005
Gin	1,440,544	1,073,433	15,731,488	16,448,854
Vodka	7,676,790	5,412,461	103,249,937	98,334,927
Cordials	3,711,125	4,579,089	49,695,575	52,962,529
Cocktails	226,065	168,981	6,553,848	8,747,223
Tequila	934,588	1,533,785	17,238,905	16,939,933
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	674,378	623,156	9,480,883	7,669,280
Non-Whisky Total	19,288,942	17,148,291	260,534,230	260,454,217
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	25,018,142	22,376,836	331,574,624	333,899,830
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)				
Total	5,055	15,255	210,710	245,450
Bottled for Export (in WG)				
Whisky	1,199,133	1,373,699	19,319,293	20,340,000
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	81,038	148,087	2,232,194	2,396,373
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	302,769	107,987	4,860,513	2,311,467
Total	1,582,940	1,629,773	26,412,000	25,047,840
Grand Total	26,606,137	24,021,864	358,197,334	359,193,120
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,522,596	7,007,538	98,965,014	99,097,283
Imported Whisky	1,891,876	1,845,347	25,109,721	25,847,684
Domestic Whisky	4,155,645	4,015,579	56,791,072	60,797,208
Brandy	1,549,305	1,139,569	16,209,335	14,940,359
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,059,795	1,484,262	23,435,646	23,548,790
Virgin Islands	727,391	768,140	9,854,511	7,928,124
Others	318,326	240,173	4,196,239	3,953,998
Gin	1,365,386	1,098,170	13,966,420	16,147,903
Vodka	1,092,628	921,969	14,036,051	10,901,030
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	454,846	267,182	6,112,746	6,451,121
Tequila	911,153	1,000,569	15,137,407	16,490,955
Total	22,048,947	19,788,498	283,814,162	286,104,455
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits				
Wine	1,430,506	823,260	13,954,017	12,555,761
				0.000.040

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

Alcohol Flavoring Materials

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

207,037

3,236,330

3,288,910

252,787

Page: 3 of 3

	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Our cit Worth			
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	276,548	220,620	2,961,363	2,523,600
Imported Whisky	1,893,872	1,722,380	24,442,651	24,120,537
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	626,878	474,963	9,394,027	9,020,727
Imported Rum:	2,445,067	1,928,751	29,162,549	30,865,452
Tequila	806,373	872,944	12,969,321	12,940,139
Total	6,048,738	5,219,658	78,929,911	79,470,455
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)  Completely Denatured Alcohol				
Production	170,588,200	130,360,288	1,669,515,571	1,671,543,197
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	82,851,878	68,670,818	866,783,976	663,833,044
Fuel	103,406,123	99,545,897	1,220,538,792	1,177,409,415
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,196,414	1,520,272	15,928,532	23,708,848
Ending Inventory	68,572,382	57,711,392		
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum				
Production	25,571,626	21,977,230	300,421,134	286,119,066
Withdrawals	13,078,971	12,846,044	145,838,405	153,186,575
Used in Manufacture of Articles	7,602,925	4,828,489	91,106,094	69,358,508

2,784,939

3,032,716

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended. Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

**Ending Inventory**